Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM:

Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

July 22, 2022

RE:

Advisory Planning Commission Appointment

In accordance with KPB 21.02.050(B), appointments from the borough to the Advisory Planning Commission are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Assembly. The following appointments are forwarded to the Assembly for consideration and confirmation:

Advisory Planning Commission

Glenda Radvansky

Thank you for your consideration.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Charlie Pierce, Borough Mayor

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (B)

FROM:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk

DATE:

July 7, 2022

RE:

Advisory Planning Commission Application for Appointment

A notice of vacancy for the Funny River Advisory Planning Commission Seat F was advertised on the borough's website. The application period closed on December 3, 2021 and has remained open until filled.

In accordance with KPB 21.02.050(B), the applicant listed below has been verified as a resident within the APC boundaries and is a qualified voter of the borough. The application is submitted herewith for your consideration.

Funny River Advisory Planning Commission – Seat F

Glenda Radvansky

cc: River Center

Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2022-05-26 23:05:10

APC/Seat: Funny River – Seat F (Term Expires 09/30/2022)

Name	Mobile Phone
Glenda Radvansky	9073179077
Home Phone	Work Phone
9073179077	9073179077
Email	Date of Birth
alaskaglenda@gmail.com	
SSN	Voter#
Residence Address	Mailing Address
37070 Ansel Drive Soldotna, AK 99669	37375 Chinook St Soldotna, AK 99669
How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?
I have owned property since the mid '90s. I officially moved here in November 2021. We are building at the mailing address and staying at the residence address until the new house is ready - both are in Funny River.	I am a registered Professional Civil Engineer with over 30 years of experience with public infrastructure design and construction.